
Eastern N.M. (11-1) -vs- LeMoyne-Owen (0)
2/25/2017 at Memphis, Tenn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keenan Dodd (3-0)
Loss: 6 (0-1)
Save: Nick DeArmond (1)
HBP: Keenan Dodd, 6
PB: None
 
Start: 12 PM   Time:    Attendance: 12   
Game notes:
- K. Dodd faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Eastern N.M. 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 1
LeMoyne-Owen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1

Eastern N.M. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malcolm Smith cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Alex DeLaCruz 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Ankerman ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Michael McNicholl lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jared Gay 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Gabriel Vargas c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Garlind Webster 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Saville dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
Zach Shank rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Keenan Dodd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick DeArmond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 1 5 6 6

2B: Alex DeLaCruz (1)
3B: Nicholas Ankerman (1)
SB: Malcolm Smith (1); Alex DeLaCruz (1); Michael McNicholl (1)
CS: Alex DeLaCruz (1); Alex Saville (1)
HBP: Michael McNicholl (1)
E: Gabriel Vargas (1)

LeMoyne-Owen 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleem Serrant lf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Anthony Owen 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Santoine Key dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    John Johnson ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dexwin Thompson 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Robert Sheard 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tyrone Gaston cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jacob Rankin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Antwain Booker ss/p 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tyquavious Noland rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Pedro Gomez rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
6 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 5 1 2 10 5

2B: Caleem Serrant (1)
SB: Caleem Serrant (1)
CS: Tyrone Gaston (1)
HBP: Tyrone Gaston (1)
PO: Antwain Booker (1)
E: Jacob Rankin (1)

Eastern N.M. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keenan Dodd (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 1 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 18 20 1 4 –
Nick DeArmond (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 –
Totals 5 1 1 2 10 0 0 1 0 24 27 4 5

LeMoyne-Owen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
6 (L, 0-1) 5.0 4 2 1 4 4 1 0 1 0 18 23 4 6 –
Antwain Booker 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 –
Totals 4 2 1 5 6 1 0 1 0 23 29 5 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Eastern N.M. - Top of 1st ENM LOC
M. Smith walked. 0 0
A. DeLaCruz doubled; M. Smith advanced to third. 0 0
N. Ankerman struck out. 0 0
M. McNicholl reached on a fielder's choice; A. DeLaCruz advanced to third, scored on an error by c,
unearned; M. Smith out at third 2b to c to 3b. 1 0
J. Gay struck out. 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 1st ENM LOC
Serrant singled. 1 0
Owen grounded out to p; Serrant advanced to second. 1 0
Serrant advanced to third on an error by c. 1 0
Key struck out. 1 0
Thompson struck out. 1 0

Eastern N.M. - Top of 2nd ENM LOC
G. Vargas flied out to lf. 1 0
G. Webster grounded out to 2b. 1 0
A. Saville singled. 1 0
Z. Shank grounded out to ss. 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 2nd ENM LOC
Sheard grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Gaston hit by pitch. 1 0
Gaston out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Rankin struck out. 1 0

Eastern N.M. - Top of 3rd ENM LOC
M. Smith flied out to lf. 1 0
A. DeLaCruz singled. 1 0
A. DeLaCruz stole second. 1 0
A. DeLaCruz out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0
N. Ankerman struck out. 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 3rd ENM LOC
Booker struck out. 1 0
Noland struck out. 1 0
Serrant doubled. 1 0
Owen struck out. 1 0

Eastern N.M. - Top of 4th ENM LOC
M. McNicholl walked. 1 0
M. McNicholl advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
J. Gay flied out to 1b. 1 0
G. Vargas walked. 1 0
G. Webster flied out to 1b. 1 0
A. Saville grounded out to 2b. 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 4th ENM LOC
Key grounded out to p. 1 0



Thompson flied out to rf. 1 0
Sheard walked. 1 0
Gaston struck out. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern N.M. - Top of 5th ENM LOC
Z. Shank grounded out to p. 1 0
M. Smith walked. 1 0
M. Smith stole second. 1 0
A. DeLaCruz grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
N. Ankerman tripled, RBI; M. Smith scored. 2 0
M. McNicholl hit by pitch. 2 0
M. McNicholl stole second. 2 0
J. Gay struck out. 2 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 5th ENM LOC
Rankin grounded out to ss. 2 0
Booker singled. 2 0
Booker out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 0
Noland struck out. 2 0

Eastern N.M. - Top of 6th ENM LOC
Johnson to ss for Key. 2 0
Booker to p. 2 0
Gomez to rf for Noland. 2 0
/  for 6. 2 0
G. Vargas grounded out to ss. 2 0
G. Webster flied out to 1b. 2 0
A. Saville walked. 2 0
A. Saville out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 6th ENM LOC
Serrant singled. 2 0
Serrant stole second. 2 0
Owen singled, RBI; Serrant scored. 2 1
N. DeArmond to p for K. Dodd. 2 1
Johnson flied out to rf. 2 1
Thompson walked; Owen advanced to second. 2 1
Sheard struck out. 2 1
Gaston flied out to cf. 2 1

Eastern N.M. - Top of 7th ENM LOC
Z. Shank struck out. 2 1
M. Smith struck out. 2 1
A. DeLaCruz grounded out to ss. 2 1

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 7th ENM LOC
Rankin grounded out to 3b. 2 1
Booker flied out to lf. 2 1
Gomez struck out. 2 1


